PROCUREMENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY COVERING DAM AND SUBMERGED AREAS, WATER TREATMENT AND STORAGE AREAS INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD FOR PROPOSED EARTHFILL DAM PROJECT IN BARANGAY LUMANGOG, UBAY, BOHOL FOR POTABLE WATER

## CONTRACT AGREEMENT

No: 2020-761

THIS AGREEMENT, made this DEC 1 8 2020 of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ between Bohol Environment Management Office of Provincial Government of Bohol (hereinafter called the "Entity") and CEPEDOZA CONSTRUCTION AND SURVEYING OFFICE. of Pooc, Oriental, Tubigon, Bohol (hereinafter called the "Contractor").

WHEREAS, the Entity is desirous that the Contractor execute <u>CEPEDOZA</u>

<u>CONSTRUCTION AND SURVEYING OFFICE</u> of Pooc, Oriental, Tubigon, Bohol (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for <u>P 1,135,000.00</u> in **One Million One Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Pesos Only** by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

WHEREAS, Project shall be completed within 5 calendar days in accordance with the provisions of the Bid Documents;

## NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement, viz.:
  - a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
  - i. Schedule of Requirements;
  - ii. Technical Specifications;
  - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

Activity No.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount
	Ubay – Alicia Waterworks Project Topographic survey covering dam and submerged areas, water treatment and storage areas including access roads	œ			
1	Dam Aspect	Ha.	9.00	25,000.00	225,000.00
2	Submerged Area	Ha.	60.00	12,250.00	735,000.00
3	Water Treatment Area	На.	3.00	25,000.00	75,000.00
4	Storage Area	На.	2.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
5	Access Roads	На.	2.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE AS READ					P 1,135,000.00

CONTRACT AMOUNT AS READ: ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND PESOS ONLY

- v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
- **b.** Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial

Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- e. Performance Security;
- d. Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- e. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration for the sum of **ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE**THOUSAND PESOS ONLY or such other sums as may be ascertained, MR. JOSEPH
  MAMOGAY CEPEDOZA agrees to the PROCUREMENT OF TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
  COVERING DAM AND SUBMERGED AREAS, WATER TREATMENT AND STORAGE
  AREAS INCLUDING ACCESS ROAD FOR PROPOSED EARTHFILL DAM PROJECT IN
  BARANGAY LUMANGOG, UBAY, BOHOL FOR POTABLE WATER in accordance with
  his/her/its Bid.
- The Bohol Environment Management Office agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.
- 5. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Owner to the Contractor, as earlier mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Owner to implement and complete the Project in conformity with the provisions of the Contract, the documents incorporated herein and the laws and regulations made integral parts hereof.
- 6. The Owner hereby covenants to pay advance payment to the Contractor of 15% of the total contract price upon approval of the Contract, issuance of Notice to Commence Work and the posting of irrevocable standby letter of credit of equivalent value. The Contractor hereby covenants to repay advance payment to the Owner by deducting 15% from his progress payment.

notarial seal this day of	
	SURVEYING OFFICE
BY:	BY;
	MR. JOSEPH MAMOGAY CEPEDOZA
Governor	Proprietor
WITNE	SSES:
192.1	
La company de la	
JOVENCIA B. GANUB. End User	ENGR. GENE C. FLORES Engineer III, PEO
	VLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES	
DDUMINOR OF DOMAI	100
PROVINCE OF BUHUL	15.5
7.5524 and	) 5151
TAGDILARAN COTV	=2000F 95 9800 P603 0420 NORTH ST
Provincial Covernment of Bohol with	me, Atty. Arthur C. Yap representing the Employee ID No. 19141 and Mr. Joseph
1 270 21 21	- 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mamogay Capadoza with Community To	ax Certificate No. <u>Div 1921                                   </u>
, on , known to me to be	e the same persons who executed the foregoing ges including this page upon which this
acknowledgement is written, duly signed	by the parties and their witnesses on each and
every page thereof, and they acknowled deed.	ged to me that the same is their free act and
JE 000000000000000	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
notarial seal this day of	2 2021, 2020 in Tagbilaran City, Bohol,
Philippines.	4 302

Doc. No. 716
Page No. Ly